
KEENELAND - April 14, 2011 - Race 8
STAKES Vinery Madison S. Grade 1 - For Thoroughbred Four Year Old and Upward Fillies and Mares
Seven Furlongs On The All Weather Track Track Record: (Informed Decision - 1:20.86 - October 18, 2008)
Purse: $300,000 Guaranteed
Available Money: $300,000
Value of Race: $300,000 1st $180,000, 2nd $60,000, 3rd $30,000, 4th $15,000, 5th $9,000, 6th $1,500, 7th $1,500, 8th $1,500, 9th

$1,500
Weather: Clear Track: Fast
Off at: 4:53 Start: Good for all

Video Race Replay

Last Raced Pgm Horse Name (Jockey) Wgt M/E PP Start 1/4 1/2 Str Fin Odds Comments
19Mar11 9OP5

19Mar11 10GP2

9Oct10 7KEE9

26Feb11 7SA2

13Feb11 10GP6

17Mar11 9OP1

23Oct10 9KEE4

12Mar11 8LRL1

12Jan11 8GP6

5
7
9
8
2
3
1
4
6

Shotgun Gulch (Gomez, Garrett)
Amen Hallelujah (Velazquez, John)
Dr. Zic (Lanerie, Corey)
Evening Jewel (Espinoza, Victor)
My Jen (Castellano, Javier)
Decelerator (Maragh, Rajiv)
Kitty in a Tizzy (Leparoux, Julien)
Fascinatin' Rhythm (Boyce, Forest)
Tremendamente Loca (Morales, Pablo)

117
117
117
119
117
117
117
117
117

L
L
LA
LA
LA b
LA
L
LA bf
LA b

5
7
9
8
2
3
1
4
6

5
3
4
8
1
7
6
9
2

9
5Head

11/2

6Head

21 1/2

41 1/2

31

83

71/2

9
4Head

11/2

61/2

31/2

5Head

21

72

81 1/2

52

21

11/2

31

4Head

73

61/2

9
81/2

1Head

22 3/4

3Head

43 3/4

51 3/4

61 3/4

71/2

82

9

11.70
2.10*
13.50
2.50
5.70
7.40

10.90
20.30
23.00

5 wide 1/4 pl
steadied 1/4 pl
near rail turn, falter
shoe repair, bold move
steadied near turn
in tight 4w late turn
off inside turn
inside, no factor
off inside

Fractional Times: 22.39 45.62 1:10.92 Final Time: 1:24.14
Split Times: (23:23) (25:30) (13:22)
Run-Up: 34 feet

Winner: Shotgun Gulch, Chestnut Filly, by Thunder Gulch out of Rosieville, by Boston Harbor. Foaled Feb 14, 2007 in Oklahoma.
Breeder: C. R. Trout. Winning Owner: C. R. Trout

Total WPS Pool: $281,624
Pgm Horse Win Place Show

5 Shotgun Gulch 25.40 9.20 6.20
7 Amen Hallelujah 3.80 3.40
9 Dr. Zic 8.60

Wager Type Winning Numbers Payoff Pool
$2.00 Exacta 5-7 89.80 175,563
$2.00 Trifecta 5-7-9 1,159.20 120,983
$2.00 Superfecta 5-7-9-8 4,027.40 69,557
$2.00 Pick 3 7-7-5 (3 correct) 582.60 26,098
$2.00 Daily Double 7-5 63.60 29,664

Past Performance Running Line Preview
Pgm Horse Name Start 1/4 1/2 Str Fin

5 Shotgun Gulch 5 98 1/4 96 1/4 52 1/2 1Head

7 Amen Hallelujah 3 54 1/2 42 21/2 2Head

9 Dr. Zic 4 11/2 11/2 11/2 32 3/4

8 Evening Jewel 8 64 1/2 62 1/4 31 1/2 43

2 My Jen 1 21/2 31 1/2 42 1/2 56 3/4

3 Decelerator 7 43 52 75 68 1/2

1 Kitty in a Tizzy 6 32 21/2 64 1/2 710 1/4

4 Fascinatin' Rhythm 9 85 1/4 72 3/4 98 1/2 810 3/4

6 Tremendamente Loca 2 74 3/4 84 3/4 88 912 3/4

Trainers: 5 - Trout, C.; 7 - Sallusto, Justin; 9 - Scott, Joan; 8 - Cassidy, James; 2 - Kenneally, Eddie; 3 - Lukas, D.; 1 - Bond, H.; 4 - Small, Richard; 6 -
Hamm, Timothy

Owners: 5 -C. R. Trout; 7 - IEAH Stables, Whizway Farm and Teel, Robert; 9 - Derby Lane Farm, Tom, Jim, Farrell, Marette and Scott, Joan; 8 - Braly
Family Trust; 2 - Windmill Manor Farm; 3 - Westrock Stables LLC; 1 -William L. Clifton, Jr.; 4 - Buckingham Farm; 6 - Blazing Meadows Farm
LLC, Evans, Michael, Glick, D., Brill, D., and Gowers, S.;

Footnotes
SHOTGUN GULCH unhurried while outrun and near the inside, angled out five wide leaving the turn when rallying and closed fast on the outside to be up in
time. AMEN HALLELUJAH within striking distance off the inside, angled out a bit and moved up three wide on the turn, steadied and angled back towards
the inside entering the stretch, reeled in the leader, gained a short lead inside the final furlong but missed. DR. ZIC vied for the early lead outside MY JEN,
took over approaching the turn when that one steadied, led the field to the final furlong and faltered. EVENING JEWEL had a shoe repaired in the paddock,
raced within striking distance outside, made a bold five wide move on the turn to reach a forward position entering the stretch but had no late bid. MY JEN
vied for the lead inside, steadied from the inside of DR. ZIC nearing the turn, recovered to be close up but tired after a half. DECELERATOR forwardly
placed three wide, was in a bit tight when four wide late on the turn when EVENING JEWEL ranged up on the outside then had no rally. KITTY IN A TIZZY
forwardly placed from the start, raced off the inside on the turn and tired in the drive. FASCINATIN' RHYTHM outrun along the inside, was no factor.
TREMENDAMENTE LOCA dropped back early while off the inside then tired.

Winner sold through Keeneland Association, Inc.

2nd Place horse sold through Keeneland Association, Inc.

3rd Place horse sold through Keeneland Association, Inc.

Copyright 2013 Equibase Company LLC. All Rights Reserved.

http://www.equibase.com/premium/eqpRaceVideo.cfm?TRK=KEE&CY=USA&DATE=04/14/2011&RACE=8&DAY=D&site=CHRR
http://www.equibase.com/premium/eqpRaceVideo.cfm?TRK=KEE&CY=USA&DATE=04/14/2011&RACE=8&DAY=D&site=CHRR
http://www.keeneland.com
http://www.keeneland.com
http://www.keeneland.com
http://www.equibase.com/premium/eqbSponsoredAuctionHistory.cfm?refno=8005282&compid=74888
http://www.equibase.com/premium/eqbSponsoredAuctionHistory.cfm?refno=8007023&compid=74888
http://www.equibase.com/premium/eqbSponsoredAuctionHistory.cfm?refno=7728149&compid=74888

