KEENELAND - April 14, 2011 - Race 8

STAKES Vinery Madison S. Grade 1 - For Thoroughbred Four Year Old and Upward Fillies and Mares Seven Furlongs On The All Weather Track Track Record: (Informed Decision - 1:20.86 - October 18, 2008)



Purse: \$300,000 Guaranteed Available Money: \$300,000

Value of Race: \$300,000 1st \$180,000, 2nd \$60,000, 3rd \$30,000, 4th \$15,000, 5th \$9,000, 6th \$1,500, 7th \$1,500, 8th \$1,500, 9th

\$1,500

Weather: Clear Track: Fast Off at: 4:53 Start: Good for all

Last Raced	Pgm	Horse Name (Jockey)	Wg	M/E	PP	Start	1/4	1/2	Str	Fin	Odds	Comments
19Mar11 ⁹ OP ⁵	5	Shotgun Gulch (Gomez, Garrett)	117	L	5	5	9	9	5 ²	1 ^{Head}	11.70	5 wide 1/4 pl
19Mar11 10GP2	7	Amen Hallelujah (Velazquez, John)	117	L	7	3	5 ^{Head}	4 ^{Head}	21	$2^{2 \cdot 3/4}$	2.10*	steadied 1/4 pl
9Oct10 ⁷ KEE ⁹	9	Dr. Zic (Lanerie, Corey)	117	LA	9	4	1.1/2	1 1/2	1.1/2	3 ^{Head}	13.50	near rail turn, falter
26Feb11 ⁷ SA ²	8	Evening Jewel (Espinoza, Victor)	119	LA	8	8	6 ^{Head}	6 ^{1/2}	3 ¹	4 ^{3 3/4}	2.50	shoe repair, bold move
13Feb11 ¹⁰ GP ⁶	2	My Jen (Castellano, Javier)	117	LA b	2	1	21 1/2	3.1/2	4 ^{Head}	5 ^{1 3/4}	5.70	steadied near turn
17Mar11 ⁹ OP ¹	3	Decelerator (Maragh, Rajiv)	117	LA	3	7	41 1/2	5 ^{Head}	73	61 3/4	7.40	in tight 4w late turn
23Oct10 ⁹ KEE ⁴	1	Kitty in a Tizzy (Leparoux, Julien)	117	L	1	6	3 ¹	21	6 ^{1/2}	7 ^{1/2}	10.90	off inside turn
12Mar11 8LRL1	4	Fascinatin' Rhythm (Boyce, Forest)	117	LA bf	4	9	83	7 ²	9	8 ²	20.30	inside, no factor
12Jan11 ⁸ GP ⁶	6	Tremendamente Loca (Morales, Pablo)	117	LA b	6	2	7 ^{1/2}	8 ^{1 1/2}	8 ^{1/2}	9	23.00	off inside

Final Time: 1:24.14 Fractional Times: 22.39 45.62 1:10.92

Split Times: (23:23) (25:30) (13:22)

Run-Up: 34 feet

Winner: Shotgun Gulch, Chestnut Filly, by Thunder Gulch out of Rosieville, by Boston Harbor. Foaled Feb 14, 2007 in Oklahoma.

Winning Owner: C. R. Trout Breeder: C. R. Trout.

Total WPS Pool: \$281,624

Pgm	Horse	Win	Place	Show	Wager Type	Winning Numbers	Payoff	Pool
5	Shotgun Gulch	25.40	9.20	6.20	\$2.00 Exacta	5-7	89.80	175,563
7	Amen Hallelujah		3.80	3.40	\$2.00 Trifecta	5-7-9	1,159.20	120,983
9	Dr. Zic			8.60	\$2.00 Superfecta	5-7-9-8	4,027.40	69,557
					\$2.00 Pick 3	7-7-5 (3 correct)	582.60	26,098
					\$2.00 Daily Double	7-5	63.60	29.664

r ast remornance Kunning Line r review										
Pgm	Horse Name	Start	1/4	1/2	Str	Fin				
5	Shotgun Gulch	5	9 ^{8 1/4}	9 ^{6 1/4}	5 ^{2 1/2}	1 ^{Head}				
7	Amen Hallelujah	3	5 ^{4 1/2}	4 ²	2 ^{1/2}	2 ^{Head}				
9	Dr. Zic	4	1 ^{1/2}	1 ^{1/2}	1 ^{1/2}	3 ^{2 3/4}				
8	Evening Jewel	8	6 ^{4 1/2}	6 ^{2 1/4}	3 ^{1 1/2}	4 ³				
2	My Jen	1	2 ^{1/2}	3 ¹ 1/2	4 ^{2 1/2}	5 ^{6 3/4}				
3	Decelerator	7	4 ³	5 ²	7 ⁵	6 ^{8 1/2}				
1	Kitty in a Tizzy	6	3 ²	2 ^{1/2}	64 1/2	7 ¹⁰ 1/4				
4	Fascinatin' Rhythm	9	8 ⁵ 1/4	7 ^{2 3/4}	98 1/2	8 10 3/4				
6	Tremendamente Loca	2	7 ^{4 3/4}	8 ^{4 3/4}	8 ⁸	9 ^{12 3/4}				

Trainers: 5 - Trout, C.; 7 - Sallusto, Justin; 9 - Scott, Joan; 8 - Cassidy, James; 2 - Kenneally, Eddie; 3 - Lukas, D.; 1 - Bond, H.; 4 - Small, Richard; 6 -

Hamm, Timothy

Owners: 5 -C. R. Trout; 7 - IEAH Stables, Whizway Farm and Teel, Robert; 9 - Derby Lane Farm, Tom, Jim, Farrell, Marette and Scott, Joan; 8 - Braly

Family Trust; 2 - Windmill Manor Farm; 3 - Westrock Stables LLC; 1 - William L. Clifton, Jr.; 4 - Buckingham Farm; 6 - Blazing Meadows Farm

LLC, Evans, Michael, Glick, D., Brill, D., and Gowers, S.;

Footnotes

SHOTGUN GULCH unhurried while outrun and near the inside, angled out five wide leaving the turn when rallying and closed fast on the outside to be up in time. AMEN HALLELUJAH within striking distance off the inside, angled out a bit and moved up three wide on the turn, steadied and angled back towards the inside entering the stretch, reeled in the leader, gained a short lead inside the final furlong but missed. DR. ZIC vied for the early lead outside MY JEN, took over approaching the turn when that one steadied, led the field to the final furlong and faltered. EVENING JEWEL had a shoe repaired in the paddock, raced within striking distance outside, made a bold five wide move on the turn to reach a forward position entering the stretch but had no late bid. MY JEN vied for the lead inside, steadied from the inside of DR. ZIC nearing the turn, recovered to be close up but tired after a half. DECELERATOR forwardly placed three wide, was in a bit tight when four wide late on the turn when EVENING JEWEL ranged up on the outside then had no rally. KITTY IN A TIZZY forwardly placed from the start, raced off the inside on the turn and tired in the drive. FASCINATIN' RHYTHM outrun along the inside, was no factor. TREMENDAMENTE LOCA dropped back early while off the inside then tired.





KFENEIAND Winner sold through Keeneland Association, Inc.



KFENEIAN) 2nd Place horse sold through Keeneland Association, Inc.





KFENEIAND 3rd Place horse sold through Keeneland Association, Inc.

Copyright 2013 Equibase Company LLC. All Rights Reserved.